\$65.00 247017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
SuperClean Brands, LLC		03/15/2011 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Splash Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1380 Corporate Center Curve	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Eagan	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2470177	ACCUVISION		
Registration Number:	2792767	ACCUVISION THE ONE MINUTE RAIN REPELLENT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)877-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-877-5443

Email: ipmsd@moss-barnett.com

Correspondent Name: Marsha Stolt, Esq. MOSS & BARNETT, P.A.

Address Line 1: 90 So. Seventh St.

Address Line 2: 4800 Wells Fargo Ctr.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51294.310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha Stolt
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0173

900191488

Signature:	/MS/	
Date:	05/10/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment SuperClean Brands to Splash Products#page1.tif source=Assignment SuperClean Brands to Splash Products#page2.tif source=Assignment SuperClean Brands to Splash Products#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0174

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the date of execution below, is made by and

between SuperClean Brands, LLC ("Assignor") and Splash Products, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, a limited liability company organized and existing under the

laws of Minnesota and having a place of business at 1380 Corporate Center Curve, Suite 107,

Eagan, MN 55121, has adopted, used and is using, the marks shown on the attached Schedule A

(the "Marks"), registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Assignee, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

State of Minnesota, having a place of business at 1380 Corporate Center Curve, Suite 200,

Eagan, MN 55121, desires to acquire the Marks together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the Marks and any registration issued in connection with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignees,

its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the good

will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations that have or shall issue in

connection with the Marks, including any applications pending for registration of the Marks.

Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and

to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and

shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

40_A Agreement_to_Transfer_Accuvision_(SCB_to_SPI) FINAL 031111

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0175 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument as set forth below.

Date: 3/15/11	SUPERCLEAN BRANDS, LLC
	By Day Day
	Name: Bryan Badzin
	Title: President
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	SS.
COUNTY OF Howapia)	
On this 15th day of MANCH Biyan Bakin, known to Assignment, and acknowledged to me that (s)	me to be the person who executed the foregoing the executed the same.
SEAL	Nechant of fler
RICHARD J SHERMAN Notary Public State of Minnesota	Notary Public V

Schedule A

Registered and Pending Trademarks

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ACCUVISION	United States of America	75-612,219	12/28/1998	2,470,177	7/17/2001
ACCUVISION THE ONE MINUTE RAIN REPELLENT	United States of America	78-043,451	01/17/2001	2,792,767	12/9/2003

40_A Agreement_to_Transfer_Accuvision_(SCB_to_SPI) FINAL 031111

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0177